FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Moreno to Engrossed House Bill No. 418 by Representative Moreno

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 One page 1, line 2, after "regulation of" delete "downtown"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "and Orleans Parish"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "employees" insert a semicolon ";" and delete the remainder of the 7 line and at the beginning of line 5, delete "areas of downtown New Orleans;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 13, after "Lake Charles;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "traffic
 10 control officers in the city of New Orleans"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 15, after "<u>New Orleans</u>" delete "<u>and Orleans</u>" and at the beginning of line
 16, delete "<u>Parish</u>"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 15 On page 1, line 17, after "<u>within the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 18 in
- 16 its entirety and insert "city of New Orleans. However, no"